PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kan-Jung Chia	08/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phoenix Precision Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 6, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsin-chu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12197077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 655-0073

Email: jbrown@iplawusa.com
Correspondent Name: Albert L. Schmeiser
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOUI-12387

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 1

source=SEMICONDUCTOR_PACKAGE_STRUCTURE_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021431 FRAME: 0770

500628683

CH 840.00

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

receipt of which is	the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, thereby acknowledged, the undersigned
Inventor(e)	Kan-Jung CHIA
Hereby sell, assign	The state of the s
Assignee Name and Add	PHOENIX PRECISION TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION ess No. 6, Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-chu, Tajwan (R.O.C.)
(hereinafter called el	ne Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvement in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	D: SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE STRUCTURE
Which application	
Complete either	
ander die tille	United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefore and any and all resistences, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all restional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
It is hereby authorized Patent, when granted, t	time to the second seco
Further, it is agreed the undersigned will execute all rightful of consider desirable for a	at, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the te all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; her papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall iding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
Date Signe On	d at <u>Taiwan (R.O.C.)</u> August 13, 2008
nventor(s) full Signature(s)	Kan Jung Chia Kan-Jung CHIA

2

PATENT REEL: 021431 FRAME: 0771